RESOLUTION NO: [Title]

LIVINGSTON COUNTYDATE: Click or tap to enter a date.

Resolution Approving an Appointment to the Livingston County Veterans Services Committee – Board of Commissioners

WHEREAS, the term of a representative on the Livingston County Veteran Services Committee has been vacated; and

WHEREAS, a notice of the vacancy, published on the home page of the Livingston County website, directed qualified and interested candidates to apply online beginning October 25 through November 7, 2024, and published in Livingston County Press & Argus on Sunday, October 27, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the Interview Committee conducted interviews with the three (3) applicants at a public meeting on Friday, November 21, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the Chairman of the Livingston County Board of Commissioners nominates the candidate, David Grissom, to be appointed to the Livingston County Veteran Services Committee for the remainder of the vacated term set to expire on December 31, 2026.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby approves the appointment of David Grissom to the Livingston County Veterans Services Committee for a term commencing upon approval and expiring on December 31, 2026.

#

MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED: